Proposed Re-evaluation Decision PRVD2011-13
Poly[oxyethylene
(dimethyliminio)ethylene
(dimethyliminio)ethylene
dichloride]
(POD)
(publié aussi en français) 06 October 2011
This document is published by the Health Canada Pest Management Regulatory Agency. For further

POD-CW 20 LIQUID MICROBICIDE SN 20
Appendix II
Proposed Re-evaluation Decision - PRVD2011-13
Page 20
Registration
Number
Marketing
Class
Registrant Product Name
Formulation
Type
Guarantee
(%)
21529 C BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-CW15 LIQUID MICROBICIDE SN 15
21530 C BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-CW 10 LIQUID MICROBICIDE SN 10
21690 C CONTROLCHEM CANADA LTD.  CONTROL CHEM 2661 LIQUID

22456 C WATER ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES WETCIDE 4120 LIQUID
MICROBICIDE
SN 20
22459 C WATER ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES WETCIDE 4110 LIQUID
MICROBICIDE
SN 10
22587 C PRODUITS CHIMIQUES MAGNUS
LTEE
ALGEX LIQUID MICROBICIDE SN 20
22741 C NALCO CANADA COMPANY  OMNITROL 100-CW SN 9
23128 C HENKEL CANADA CORPORATION  PARCO BIOCIDE 2426 LIQUID
MICROBIOCIDE
SN 30
23371 C BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-CW60 LIQUID MICROBICIDE SN 60
23659 C BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-SP60-COM LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 60
23991 C PACE CHEMICALS LTD.  MICROCIDE LA-40 SN 15
23996 C BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
BULAB 6001 LIQUID MICROBICIDE SN 15

Page 23
Registration
Number
Marketing
Class
Registrant Product Name
Formulation
Type
Guarantee
(%)
20683.26 D RBF INTERNATIONAL LTEE  CLUB PISCINE SUPER FITNESS
ALGAE DESTRUCTOR 40%
SN 40
20931 D BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-SP30 LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 30
20932 D BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-SP 50 LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 50
20933 D BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-SP40 LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 40
20934 D BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-SP60 LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 60
21332 D ARCH CHEMICALS CANADA, INC
D.B.A. QUATIC CONSUMER
PRODUCTS
SPA CARE ALGAE KILL LIQUID
ALGAECIDE
SN 24
21771 D SANI-MARC INC. D.B.A. CALYPSO  CALYPSO SPA LIQUID
MICROBICIDE ALGAECIDE
SN 40
21998 D BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-SP20 LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 20
22045 D CANADIAN TIRE CORP. LTD.  AQUARIUS 3 CONCENTRATED
LIQUID ALGAECIDE
SN 40
22342 D ADVANTIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  ALGIMYCIN POLY 60 SN 60
22344 D LAWRASON'S, INC.  AQUA WHAM-O LIQUID
ALGAECIDE
SN 50
22345 D LAWRASON'S, INC.  AQUA NOK-OUT LIQUID
ALGAECIDE
SN 20
22356 D HYDROTECH CHEMICAL
CORPORATION
GUARDEX ALGICIDE 60 LIQUID
ALGAECIDE
SN 60
22526 D HYDROTECH CHEMICAL
CORPORATION
GUARDEX NO GREEN LIQUID
ALGICIDE
SN 30
22736 D BUCKMAN LABORATORIES OF
CANADA LTD.
POD-SP30WH LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 30
23011 D I.P.G/G.P.I INDEPENDENT POOL
GROUP INC
AQUA PRO ALGI PRO 40 LIQUID
ALGAECIDE
SN 40
23222 D N. JONAS & CO., INC. ALGICIL-30 LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 30
23223 D N. JONAS & CO., INC. ALGICIL-40 LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 40
23224 D N. JONAS & CO., INC. ALGICIL-50 LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 50
23225 D N. JONAS & CO., INC. ALGICIL-60 LIQUID ALGAECIDE SN 60
23380 D LAWRASON'S, INC. POOL LIFE ZAP-IT LIQUID
ALGAECIDE
SN 40
Appendix II